ittJm- o?" tawmore or less.

Also a strip l lana uinoteca yivf ryus
in width off of the woU ste Of tfce Qiiat

half of tho southeast quarter.
Also thirty (30) acres off of the sauth

side of the northwest quarter.
Also tho southwest qua etc? cofltajupig

one hundred and eighteen nc wrcoly
ono-humlredt- hs (118 70-10-0) acrosV

Also the southwest quarter of the north

much accumulation of excrement and oth-
er offensive and refuse matter now in the
prison basement that cannot fail to vitiate
the air and render tho prison unhealthy.For severe weather the stove now used is